Various other factors and assumptions, such as but not limited to energy prices and continuous operation may also materially impact the actual development of the Company's financial performance.

Closing Cash ex dividend at 140 USD/t

Closing Cash ex dividend at 120 USD/t

Closing Cash ex dividend at 100 USD/t

NOKm

Price premium full effect for 65%Fe

from 2024 -->

Source: Company information

Note: The financial information on this page for year 2021 and onwards is only an illustrative example on potential future development, based on the USD/NOK and EUR/NOK exchange rate forward

curves and the Fe 62% China forward curve. Any deviations in actual development of these forward curves will have potentially material impact on the actual financial performance of the Company.
Various other factors and assumptions, such as but not limited to energy prices and continuous operation may also materially impact the actual development of the Company's financial performance.

EBITDA and net income sensitivities to iron ore prices and exchange rate

EBITDA 2021E Net income 2021E

Accumulated EBITDA 2021 for a -25%, unchanged and +25% scenario
for Fe62% China and USDNOK

Accumulated Net Income 2021 for a -25%, unchanged and +25%
scenario for Fe62% China and USDNOK

675

1 143

1 614

736

1 550

 -

 400

 800

 1 200

 1 600

 2 000

-25% 0% +25%

NOKm

Fe 62% China USDNOK

486

726

969

528

924

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1 000

 1 200

-25% 0% +25%

NOKm
Fe 62% China USDNOK

Source: Company information

Summary of financial targets and strategy for value-creation

▪ Continued strong focus on efficient operations

▪ Cash costs are ultimately the key parameter under the

company’s control – need to be resilient in a range of

price scenarios

Maintaining low cash OPEX…

▪ Solid balance sheet with net debt of only NOK 70m

expected post transaction

▪ Plan to repay debt the next two years

▪ Additional undrawn RCF to provide flexibility

▪ Low leverage will be maintained

… and low financial leverage…

▪ Strong operational cash flow generation in a range of price scenarios